

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 990036-TP Date Docketed: 01/08/1999 Title: Request for arbitration concerning complaint of American Communication Services of Jacksonville, Inc. d/b/a e.spire Communications, Inc. and ACSI Local Switched Services, Inc. d/b/a e.spire Communications, Inc. against BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. regarding enforcement of interconnection agreement.

Company: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
e.spire Communications, Inc. (ACSI Local Switched
e.spire Communications, Inc. (American Communicati

Official Filing Date: _____
Last Day to Suspend: _____ Expiration: _____

Referred to: _____ ADM _____ AFA _____ APP _____ CAF _____ (CMU) _____ EAG _____ GCL _____ LEG _____ RAR _____ PAI _____ WAW _____
("()" indicates OPR)

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays.

Time Schedule

Program/Module A20(e)

Staff Assignments

OPR Staff C Favors

Staff Counsel D Clemons

OCRs () _____

() _____

() _____

() _____

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
Current CASR revision level

3

Due Dates

Previous Current

1. Issue Identification	03/02/2000	05/10/2000
2. Order Establishing Procedure	03/10/2000	06/07/2000
3. Direct Testimony and Exhibits	04/03/2000	07/03/2000
4. Testimony - Rebuttal and Exhibits	05/09/2000	08/09/2000
5. FAW Notice Filed	05/10/2000	08/09/2000
6. Prehearing Statements	05/11/2000	08/11/2000
7. Notice of Prehearing and Hearing	05/11/2000	08/11/2000
8. FAW Notice Filed	05/24/2000	08/16/2000
9. Prehearing	05/25/2000	08/25/2000
10. Transcripts Due for Prehearing	05/31/2000	08/30/2000
11. Prehearing Order	06/01/2000	09/04/2000
12. Hearing	06/08/2000	09/07/2000
13. Transcripts Due for Hearing	06/15/2000	09/21/2000
14. Briefs Due	06/29/2000	10/05/2000
15. Staff Recommendation	08/03/2000	10/26/2000
16. Agenda - Regular	08/15/2000	11/07/2000
17. Standard Order	09/05/2000	11/27/2000
18. Close Docket or Revise CASR	10/05/2000	12/27/2000
19.		
20.		
21.		
22.		
23.		
24.		
25.		
26.		
27.		
28.		
29.		
30.		
31.		
32.		
33.		
34.		
35.		
36.		
37.		
38.		
39.		
40.		

Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:

Full Commission _____ Commission Panel X
Hearing Examiner _____ Staff _____

Date filed with RAR: 02/08/2000

Initials: OPR _____
Staff Counsel _____

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)

Commissioners						Hrg. Exam.	Staff
ALL	GR	DS	CL	JN	JC		
		X	X		X		

- Prehearing Officer

Commissioners					ADM
GR	DS	CL	JN	JC	
				X	

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case.
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: [Signature] CSRA
Date: 02/08/2000

C

Case Scheduling/Rescheduling Advice

Printed on 04/11/2000 at 11:18

Page 1 of 1

To:

<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Commissioner Deason	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Deputy Executive Director/Technical	<input type="checkbox"/> Electric & Gas Director
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Commissioner Clark	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Appeals Director	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Records & Reporting Director
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Commissioner Jacobs	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Legal Director	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PAI Director
<input type="checkbox"/> Commissioner Jaber	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Auditing & Financial Analysis Director	<input type="checkbox"/> Water & Wastewater Director
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Executive Director	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Telecommunications Director	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Court Reporter
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Public Information Officer	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Consumer Affairs Director	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Staff Contact - Donna Clemon

From: Office of Chairman Joe Garcia

Docket Number: 990036-TP

Docket Title: Request for arbitration concerning complaint of American Communication Services of Jacksonville, Inc. d/b/a e.spire Communications, Inc. and ACSI Local Switched Services, Inc. d/b/a e.spire Communications, Inc. against BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. regarding enforcement of interconnection agreement.

1. Schedule Information

Event	Former Date	New Date	Location	Time
Prehearing Conference	08/25/2000	Cancelled	Tallahassee, Room 152	1:30 PM - 5:00 PM
Hearing	09/07/2000	Cancelled	Tallahassee, Room 148	9:30 AM - 5:00 PM

2. Hearing/Prehearing Assignment Information

Former Assignments

Hearing Officers

Commissioners						Hearing Exam.	Staff
ALL	GR	DS	CL	JC	JB		

Current Assignments

Commissioners						Hearing Exam.	Staff
ALL	GR	DS	CL	JC	JB		
		X	X	X			

Prehearing Officer

Commissioners					
GR	DS	CL	JC	JB	ADM

Commissioners					
GR	DS	CL	JC	JB	ADM
			X		

Reason for Revision: A. New Assignment 1. Unavailability 2. Good Cause 3. Recused 4. Disqualified 5. See Remarks

Remarks:

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Report (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 000036-TI Date Docketed: 01/11/2000 Title: Initiation of show cause proceedings against USLD Communications, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries; and investigation and determination of appropriate method for refunding interest and overcharges on intrastate 0+ calls made from pay telephones and in a call aggregator context.

Company: USLD Communications, Inc.

Official Filing Date: _____
 Last Day to Suspend: _____ Expiration: _____

Referred to: ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG ECR GCL (LEG) PAI RAR RGO SER WAW
 ("(") indicates OPR) _____ X _____ X _____ X _____

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. Time Schedule

Program/Module B8(b)

Staff Assignments

<u>OPR Staff</u>	<u>B Keating</u>
_____	_____
_____	_____
_____	_____
<u>Staff Counsel</u>	<u>B Keating</u>
_____	_____
_____	_____
<u>OCRs (CMP)</u>	<u>K Biegalski</u>
_____	_____
_____	_____
(ECR)	<u>D Draper</u>
_____	_____
_____	_____
()	_____
_____	_____
_____	_____
()	_____
_____	_____
_____	_____
()	_____
_____	_____
_____	_____

**WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
 IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
 FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
 Current CASR revision level**

	<u>Due Dates</u>	
	Previous	Current
3		
1. Staff Recommendation	05/25/2000	06/29/2000
2. Agenda	06/06/2000	07/11/2000
3. Order to Show Cause	06/26/2000	07/31/2000
4. Close Docket or Revise CASR	07/26/2000	09/30/2000
5. _____		
6. _____		
7. _____		
8. _____		
9. _____		
10. _____		
11. _____		
12. _____		
13. _____		
14. _____		
15. _____		
16. _____		
17. _____		
18. _____		
19. _____		
20. _____		
21. _____		
22. _____		
23. _____		
24. _____		
25. _____		
26. _____		
27. _____		
28. _____		
29. _____		
30. _____		
31. _____		
32. _____		
33. _____		
34. _____		
35. _____		
36. _____		
37. _____		
38. _____		
39. _____		
40. _____		

Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:

Full Commission X Commission Panel _____
 Hearing Examiner _____ Staff _____

Date filed with RAR: 05/11/2000

Initials: OPR _____
 Staff Counsel _____

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)

Commissioners						Hrg. Exam.	Staff
ALL	GR	DS	CL	JC	JB		
X							

- Prehearing Officer

Commissioners					ADM
GR	DS	CL	JC	JB	
					X

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case.
 Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: _____
 Date: 06/01/2000

C

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Report: (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 000036-TI Date Docketed: 01/11/2000 Title: Initiation of show cause proceedings against USLD Communications, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries; and investigation and determination of appropriate method for refunding interest and overcharges on intrastate 0+ calls made from pay telephones and in a call aggregator context.

Company: USLD Communications, Inc.

Official Filing Date: _____
 Last Day to Suspend: _____ Expiration: _____

Referred to: ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG ECR GCL (LEG) PAI RAR RGO SER WAW
 ("()") indicates OPR _____ X _____ X _____ X _____

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. Time Schedule

Program/Module	B8(b)
Staff Assignments	
OPR Staff	<u>B Keating</u>
Staff Counsel	<u>B Keating</u>
OCRs (CMP)	<u>R Kennedy</u>
(ECR)	<u>D Draper</u>
()	
()	
()	

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
 Current CASR revision level

4

	Due Dates	
	Previous	Current
1. Agenda	<u>07/11/2000</u>	<u>08/01/2000</u>
2. Order to Show Cause	<u>07/31/2000</u>	<u>08/21/2000</u>
3. Close Docket or Revise CASR	<u>09/30/2000</u>	<u>09/26/2000</u>
4.		
5.		
6.		
7.		
8.		
9.		
10.		
11.		
12.		
13.		
14.		
15.		
16.		
17.		
18.		
19.		
20.		
21.		
22.		
23.		
24.		
25.		
26.		
27.		
28.		
29.		
30.		
31.		
32.		
33.		
34.		
35.		
36.		
37.		
38.		
39.		
40.		

Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:
 Full Commission X Commission Panel _____
 Hearing Examiner _____ Staff _____

Date filed with RAR: 07/12/2000

Initials: OPR _____
 Staff Counsel _____

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)

Commissioners						Hrg. Exam.	Staff
ALL	DS	CL	JC	JB	NC		
<u>X</u>							

- Prehearing Officer

Commissioners					ADM
DS	CL	JC	JB	NC	
					<u>X</u>

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case.
 Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: 20/20
 Date: 07/24/2000

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes

Docket # 000036-TI Date Docketed: 01/11/2000 Title: Initiation of show cause proceedings against USLD Communications, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries; and investigation and determination of appropriate method for refunding interest and overcharges on intrastate 0+ calls made from pay telephones and in a call aggregator context.

Company: USLD Communications, Inc.

Official Filing Date: _____
 Last Day to Suspend: _____ Expiration: _____

Referred to: _____ ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG ECR GCL (LEG) PAI RAR RGO SER WAW
 ("()") indicates OPR) _____ X _____ X _____ X _____

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays.

Time Schedule

Program/Module B8(b)

Staff Assignments

<u>OPR Staff</u>	<u>B Keating</u>
_____	_____
_____	_____
_____	_____
_____	_____
<u>Staff Counsel</u>	<u>B Keating</u>
_____	_____
<u>OCRs (CMP)</u>	<u>R Kennedy</u>
_____	_____
_____	_____
_____	_____
<u>(ECR)</u>	<u>D Draper</u>
_____	_____
_____	_____
_____	_____
<u>()</u>	_____
_____	_____
_____	_____
<u>()</u>	_____
_____	_____
_____	_____
<u>()</u>	_____
_____	_____
_____	_____

**WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
 IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
 FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
 Current CASR revision level**

5

Due Dates

Previous Current

1. Agenda (Deferred from 8/1/00 Agenda)	NONE	08/29/2000
2. Order to Show Cause	08/21/2000	09/25/2000
3. Close Docket or Revise CASR	09/26/2000	12/25/2000
4.		
5.		
6.		
7.		
8.		
9.		
10.		
11.		
12.		
13.		
14.		
15.		
16.		
17.		
18.		
19.		
20.		
21.		
22.		
23.		
24.		
25.		
26.		
27.		
28.		
29.		
30.		
31.		
32.		
33.		
34.		
35.		
36.		
37.		
38.		
39.		
40.		

Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:

Full Commission X Commission Panel _____
 Hearing Examiner _____ Staff _____

Date filed with RAR: 08/02/2000

Initials: OPR _____
 Staff Counsel _____

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)

Commissioners					Hrg. Exam.	Staff
ALL	DS	JC	JB	NC		
X						

- Prehearing Officer

Commissioners					ADM
DS	JC	JB	NC	XX	
					X

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.
 Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: [Signature]
 Date: 08/02/2000

~

Matilda Sanders

2090-PAA

From: Sharon Allbritton
Sent: Thursday, November 02, 2000 1:26 PM
To: RAR - Orders-Notices
Cc: June Ariola; Susan Howard
Subject: order

I've copied an order for docket no. 000036-TI into gcorders. It's file name is 000036or.tv, and it's in wp9. It has an attachment, so the paper copy of the order will be delivered to RAR.

RECEIVED-FPSC
00 NOV -2 PM 1:27
RECORDS AND
REPORTING

ATTACHMENT(S) NOT ON-LINE

2 - RAR.

DOCUMENT NO.
17310-01

RAR Official Filing:

11/29/00***7:43 AM*****Matilda Sanders*****1**

Matilda Sanders

CO - 2271 II

From: Sharon Allbritton
Sent: Tuesday, November 28, 2000 4:46 PM
To: RAR - Orders-Notices
Cc: June Ariola; Susan Howard
Subject: Order

2 pgs

The following order has been transferred to GCORDERS to be issued:

Docket No. 000036-TI

File Name: 000036co.tv

Order prepared in WP 9.

This is a consummating order.

boxed - 2/0
mailed "